CHARLOTTE COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT
350 East Marion Avenue
Punta Gorda, Florida 33950
(941) 637-2227

BATTERER’S INTERVENTION PROGRAMS

You have been ordered to attend a BATTERER’S INTERVENTION PROGRAM. Listed below are

the ONLY State certified programs that are acceptable to the court. YOU MAY ATTEND THE
PROGRAM IN ANY COUNTY THAT YOU CHOOSE, BUT IT MUST BE STATE CERTIFIED.
Church counseling, marriage counseling, or any other type of counseling may be done on your own
but WILL NOT be accepted as being in compliance with your probation orders. IF YOU ATTEND
A BATTERER’S INTERVENTION PROGRAM THAT IS NOT STATE CERTIFIED, YOU WILL

NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT FOR ATTENDING, AND YOU WILL BE IN VIOLATION OF YOUR

PROBATION.

IF YOU HAVE BEEN ORDERED TO ATTEND AN ANGER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM, YOU

MUST ADVISE THE TREATMENT PROVIDER WHEN YOU CALL.

PROVIDER

A.T.S. Counseling

Behavior Mgmt.
Services, Inc.

Domestic Violence
Intervention Project

Lighthouse Addiction
Services

Annette Fiedler
Counseling
ANGER ONLY

Valerie Sciaretta, LMFT

Cambridge Health Assoc.

Domestic Abuse
Program

Momentum Counseling
Catherine Burkovitz

ADDRESS

Century 21 Aztec Plaza
4456 Tamiami Tr. Ste. A2
Port Charlotte, FL 33980

205 North Orange Ave
Suite 2SE
Sarasota, FL 34236

200 S. Washington
Suite 7A
Sarasota, FL 34236

2021 Englewood Road
Englewood, FL 34223

OR
3596 Tamiami Tr. Unit 205
Port Charlotte, FL 33952

3432 Depew Avenue
Port Charlotte, 33952

1777 Tamiami Trail
Suite 303
Port Charlotte, FI 33948

333 Tamiami Trail
Suite 265
Venice, FL 34285

The Paulson Centre
18245 Paulson Drive
Port Charlotte, FL 33954

PHONE

941-505-1187

941-954-1105

941-954-1105

941-475-7337

941-255-5900

941-255-0616

941-204-4451

941-486-1990

941-366-8269

941-206-2480



