## CHARLOTTE COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT

350 East Marion Avenue Punta Gorda, Florida 33950 (941) 637-2227

## **BATTERER'S INTERVENTION PROGRAMS**

You have been ordered to attend a BATTERER'S INTERVENTION PROGRAM. Listed below are the <u>ONLY</u> State certified programs that are acceptable to the court. YOU MAY ATTEND THE PROGRAM IN ANY COUNTY THAT YOU CHOOSE, BUT IT MUST BE STATE CERTIFIED. Church counseling, marriage counseling, or any other type of counseling may be done on your own but <u>WILL NOT</u> be accepted as being in compliance with your probation orders. <u>IF YOU ATTEND A BATTERER'S INTERVENTION PROGRAM THAT IS NOT STATE CERTIFIED, YOU WILL NOT BE GIVEN CREDIT FOR ATTENDING, AND YOU WILL BE IN VIOLATION OF YOUR PROBATION.</u>

IF YOU HAVE BEEN ORDERED TO ATTEND AN ANGER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM, YOU MUST ADVISE THE TREATMENT PROVIDER WHEN YOU CALL.

<u>PROVIDER</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>	<u>PHONE</u>
A.T.S. Counseling	Century 21 Aztec Plaza 4456 Tamiami Tr. Ste. A2 Port Charlotte, FL 33980	941-505-1187
Behavior Mgmt. Services, Inc.	205 North Orange Ave Suite 2SE Sarasota, FL 34236	941-954-1105
Domestic Violence Intervention Project	200 S. Washington Suite 7A Sarasota, FL 34236	941-954-1105
Lighthouse Addiction Services	2021 Englewood Road Englewood, FL 34223 OR	941-475-7337
	3596 Tamiami Tr. Unit 205 Port Charlotte, FL 33952	941-255-5900
Annette Fiedler Counseling ANGER ONLY	3432 Depew Avenue Port Charlotte, 33952	941-255-0616
Valerie Sciaretta, LMFT	1777 Tamiami Trail Suite 303 Port Charlotte, Fl 33948	941-204-4451
Cambridge Health Assoc. Domestic Abuse Program	333 Tamiami Trail Suite 265 Venice, FL 34285	941-486-1990 941-366-8269
Momentum Counseling Catherine Burkovitz	The Paulson Centre 18245 Paulson Drive Port Charlotte, FL 33954	941-206-2480